From: <u>Detterman, Karel, Env. Health</u>

To: "Tim Cook"

Cc: Susan Casentini; Roe, Dilan, Env. Health

Subject: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0003125 and GeoTracker Global ID T10000005131, Milligan & Casentini Property, 385

26th Street Avenue, Oakland, CA 94612 - RE: Analytical Report for Project: #1095; Casentini [MAI WO#:

1411601

Date: Tuesday, November 25, 2014 11:18:48 AM

Attachments: DIR L 2014-09-19.pdf

Attachment 1 and ftpUploadInstructions 2014-05-15.pdf

Hello Tim:

Yes, the extension request for the report requested in the attached 9/19/2014 Directive Letter has been revised as indicated below:

TECHNICAL REPORT REQUEST

Please upload technical reports to the ACEH ftp site (Attention: Karel Detterman), and to the State Water Resources Control Board's Geotracker website, in accordance with Attachment 1 and the following specified file naming convention and schedule:

January 5, 2015 December 1, 2014 – Soil and Groundwater Investigation Report and updated
 SCM

File to be named: RO3125_SWI_SCM-y-mm-dd

This report is being requested pursuant to California Health and Safety Code Section 25296.10. 23 CCR Sections 2652 through 2654, and 2721 through 2728 outline the responsibilities of a responsible party in response to an unauthorized release from a petroleum UST system, and require your compliance with this request.

Thank you for your cooperation. Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this correspondence or your case, please send me an e-mail message at karel.detterman@acgov.org or call me at (510) 567-6708.

Karel Detterman, PG Hazardous Materials Specialist Alameda County Environmental Health 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502

Direct: 510.567.6708 Fax: 510.337.9335

Email: karel.detterman@acgov.org

PDF copies of case files can be downloaded at:

http://www.acgov.org/aceh/lop/ust.htm

From: Tim Cook [mailto:tcook@cookenvironmental.com]

Sent: Monday, November 24, 2014 9:18 PM

To: Detterman, Karel, Env. Health

Subject: Fwd: Analytical Report for Project: #1095; Casentini [MAI WO#: 1411601]

Hi Karel,

Please read email below. We've had some delays with the soil vapor data from the Casentini

investigation (385 26th St., Oakland). We request a 30 day deadline extension for the report submittal.

Sincerely,

Tim Cook

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "McCampbell Analytical, Inc." < main@mccampbell.com>

Date: November 24, 2014 at 5:50:28 PM PST

To: "'Cook Environmental'" < tcook@cookenvironmental.com>

Cc: < main@mccampbell.com>

Subject: RE: Analytical Report for Project: #1095; Casentini [MAI WO#:

1411601]

Tim-

I apologize for not getting back to you sooner. I spoke with the analysts this morning. They had instrument problems last week, and some maintenance was performed on the instrument. They are testing it out right now to make sure that the problem has been resolved, and are hoping to re-calibrate tonight. If all goes as planned the data should be completed by COB Wednesday, but worst case scenario it may be Monday.

Again, I apologize for the inconvenience. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Thanks,
Blake Brown
Project Manager
McCampbell Analytical, Inc.
1534 Willow Pass Rd
Pittsburg, CA 94565

P: 925-252-9262 ext. 35 F: 925-252-9270 www.mccampbell.com

This message and or data is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.

From: Cook Environmental [mailto:tcook@cookenvironmental.com]

Sent: Monday, November 24, 2014 5:35 PM

To: main@mccampbell.com

Subject: Analytical Report for Project: #1095; Casentini [MAI WO#: 1411601]

Hi Blake,

I'm still looking for the air sample results including TO-17 results for WO#: 1411601.

Thanks.

Tim Cook, P.E.

Cook Environmental Services, Inc. (925) 478-8390

From: main@mccampbell.com [mailto:main@mccampbell.com]

Sent: Friday, November 21, 2014 4:40 PM

To: tcook@cookenvironmental.com

Subject: PRELIMINARY Analytical Report for Project: #1095; Casentini [MAI WO#:

1411601]

Tim,

Attached is your PRELIMINARY analytical report. The final report and invoice will follow upon completion of the TO-17 data.

Best regards,

Blake Brown

McCampbell Analytical, Inc.

Ph: 925-252-9262 Fx: 925-252-9269 www.mccampbell.com

This message and or data is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, and delete this message from your email. Thank You.